RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT #1 OF
COUNTY OF MONTEREY AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH
MD BUYLINE INC,

This Renewal and Amendment No. 1 of the County of Monterey Agreement for Professional Services
(hereinafter, “RENEWAL”) is made and entered into, by and between the County of Monterey, a
political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”), and MD Buyline Inc.
(hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR"”) (collectively, the County and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the
“Parties.”).

WHEREAS, the Parties had previously entered into an Agreement for Professional Services
(hereinafter, “Agreement™), on August 16, 2007; and

WHEREAS, that Agreement expired on August 31, 2012; and
WHEREAS, the Parties desire o renew that Agreement on the same or similar terms; and

WHEREAS, this RENEWAL is necessary due to continued needs for Natividad Medical Center’s MD
Buyline review of Medical, Capital and IT Purchase Services.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The Agreement is hereby renewed on its prior terms and conditions as set forth in Attachment
1, incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below.

2. The term of this RENEWAL is from September 1, 2012 to August 31, 2017 unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this RENEWAL, or extended in writing,

3. If there is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of Agreement or this
RENEWAL, the provisions of this RENEWAL shall govern.

Page 1 of 2
Renewal & Amendment #1 of Services Agreement
MD Buyline
MD Buyline Review of Medical, Capital and IT Purchase Services
Natividad Medical Center
Term: August 16, 2007 thru August 31, 2017
Not to Exceed: $199,990



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby execute this RENEWAL as follows:

NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER

NMC Contracts/Purchasing Agent

Department Head (if applicable)

Date: 4l [L.,Q({L__,

- Apmmw BT

oy

.

g Audlpéﬁntfoller
Date: EU lj

CONTRACTOR

M A BU‘:&\;M&.

Coniractor’s Business Name***

P1651dent or Vice-President

Saly Shusro VP

¢ Name and Title

Signature of

Date: // ’//3 /fﬁ

Ck

d Title

Name

t'{/’n_‘/ra

# A INSTRUCTTONS: IFCONTRACTOR is a
corporation, including limited liability and non-
profit corporations, the full legal name of the
corporation shall be set forth above together with the
signatures of two specified officers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the
signature of a partner who has authority to execute
this Agreement on behalf of the partnership, If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in and individual
capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of
the business, if any and shall personally sign the

Date:

Agreement.
Page 2 of 2
Renewal of Professional Services Agreement
MD Buyline
Natividad Medical Center’s MD Bnyling review of Medical, Capital and IT Purchase Services
Matividad Medical Center

Term; September [, 2012 thru August 31, 2017
Not o Exceed: $199,990



Membership Agreement’

~ MD Buyline, Inc. 5910 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1800 Dallas, TX 75206
The Bust Information on Medical Technology and Informatios Phone: B00-375-5463 Fax: 214-891-6884
Date: August 7, 2007 www.mdbuyling.com

Remit Address: P.0Q. Box 678042

To: Roy Creamier
y Daflas, TX 75267-8042

Natividad Madical Center

1330 Natividad Road ' MD Buyline Account: N/A
Sallnas, CA 93912 USA Agroement Type: Now

' | MD Buyline Foll Membershlp Yearly Fee |
Five Year Agraement (par yaar) . $19,989,00

| Membership Terms l

This agreement may be cancelled with sixty (60) days prior written notice. If cancelled before the end of the agreement
term selected, no previously made payments will be refundad and member agrees to pay the difference between the total
cost of the term salectad (minus payments made) and the fotal cost of the actual term length the agreement was in affect:
One Year $35,000

Two Years $33,000

Threa Years $30,000

Four Years $26,000

All payments must be racelved prior to the effective date or anniversary date.

Failure to remit payment on or after the renewal or anniversary date may rasultin delays or a disruption of service,

" Kiemiber authonzes MD Buyline fo act 8 it agent in the role of raview and unalysis of any sefected contracts,quotes-and~————

proposals.
{i
Additional facillies may be added to this agreement with a fee to be datermined at that time.

e ———————

This rﬁembership proposal is valid until 9/15/07.
Membership Acceptance Signaiure constitutes acceptance of this agreement.
The above is agreed to on this /& /3_ day of /f—?f/}c‘ Py . 287
MD Buyline, Inc. Natividad Medical Center
dad iet

Signature: | i 1, , ﬂjimw/ Si@m
Name: Mike Clemens Name: s chbed S Der~
Title: Execcutive Vice President Title: PURCHASING MANAGER

Emall: ————EOURTY OF MIONTEREY

PO#: BTL687)2

APPROVED AS TO FORM

W. ALLEN BIDWEL
ELL 08082007
DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL g
COUNTY OF MONTEREY

Fax signed agreement with PO# to 214-891-8884

Contract ID: 5206 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS) Page 1 of 1



